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1 F.Nasr 22.633 J.Aitken 43.931 J.Aitken 27.192 1:33.899 1:33.939 11 Cadillac Whelen7 31 31 31 GTP

2 K.Estre 22.724 L.Deletraz 43.950 T.Blomqvist 27.210 1:33.932 1:34.041 22 Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian6 40 60 93 GTP

3 R.van der Zande22.752 R.van der Zande43.957 R.van der Zande27.223 1:33.972 1:34.069 33 Cadillac Wayne Taylor Racing93 93 93 40 GTP

4 N.Pino 22.775 T.Blomqvist 43.994 L.Deletraz 27.234 1:33.994 1:34.235 54 Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian85 60 40 60 GTP

5 J.Aitken 22.776 F.Nasr 44.046 K.Estre 27.243 1:34.132 1:34.183 45 Porsche Penske Motorsport31 7 6 7 GTP

6 L.Deletraz 22.788 N.Pino 44.109 F.Albuquerque 27.370 1:34.226 1:34.395 66 Porsche Penske Motorsport40 85 10 6 GTP

7 T.Blomqvist 22.790 F.Albuquerque 44.192 F.Nasr 27.453 1:34.360 1:34.617 87 JDC-Miller MotorSports60 10 7 85 GTP

8 R.Gunn 22.935 K.Estre 44.259 N.Pino 27.476 1:34.513 1:34.513 78 Cadillac Wayne Taylor Racing23 6 85 10 GTP

9 F.Albuquerque 22.951 D.Vanthoor 44.363 D.Vanthoor 27.478 1:34.823 1:34.892 99 BMW M Team WRT10 24 24 24 GTP

10 D.Vanthoor 22.982 R.Gunn 44.424 M.Wittmann 27.533 1:35.247 1:35.347 1010 BMW M Team WRT24 23 25 25 GTP

11 M.Wittmann 23.128 M.Wittmann 44.586 R.Gunn 28.023 1:35.382 1:35.382 1111 ASTON MARTIN THOR Team25 25 23 23 GTP

12 D.Goldburg 23.645 P.Hyett 46.669 J.Clarke 29.314 1:39.931 1:39.960 1312 AO Racing22 99 43 99 LMP2

13 B.Keating 23.694 J.Clarke 46.938 D.Goldburg 29.371 1:39.952 1:39.952 1213 Inter Europol Competition52 43 22 43 LMP2

14 J.Clarke 23.700 D.Goldburg 46.965 P.Hyett 29.489 1:39.981 1:40.096 1414 United Autosports USA43 22 99 22 LMP2

15 P.Hyett 23.773 T.Lutke 46.968 P.Fayer 29.623 1:40.427 1:40.542 1515 Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen99 11 2 52 LMP2

16 T.Lutke 23.795 B.Keating 46.988 G.Kolovos 29.693 1:40.492 1:40.628 1616 TDS Racing11 52 343 11 LMP2

17 G.Kolovos 23.796 N.Rao 47.022 N.Rao 29.725 1:40.609 1:40.987 1817 Era Motorsport343 18 18 18 LMP2

18 N.Rao 23.862 G.Kurtz 47.180 T.Lutke 29.729 1:40.679 1:40.834 1718 Inter Europol Competition18 04 11 343 LMP2

19 C.Cumming 23.915 G.Kolovos 47.190 B.Keating 29.745 1:40.885 1:41.021 1919 Crowdstrike Racing by APR73 343 52 04 LMP2

20 G.Kurtz 23.936 F.Perrodo 47.255 G.Kurtz 29.769 1:40.973 1:41.279 2120 United Autosports USA04 83 04 2 LMP2

21 F.Perrodo 23.988 P.Fayer 47.333 C.Cumming 29.839 1:41.185 1:41.185 2021 Pratt Miller Motorsports83 2 73 73 LMP2

22 J.Farano 24.007 J.Farano 47.387 J.Field 29.968 1:41.422 1:41.576 2322 Af Corse Usa8 8 37 83 LMP2

23 P.Fayer 24.017 C.Cumming 47.431 J.Farano 30.134 1:41.528 1:41.563 2223 Tower Motorsports2 73 8 8 LMP2

24 J.Field 24.321 J.Field 47.473 F.Perrodo 30.179 1:41.762 1:42.131 2424 Intersport Racing37 37 83 37 LMP2

25 A.Sims 24.504 Z.Robichon 48.944 D.MacDonald 31.333 1:45.106 1:45.106 2525 Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3 27 59 3 GTDPRO

26 A.Fuoco 24.528 P.Ellis 48.979 Z.Robichon 31.379 1:45.113 1:45.113 2626 Heart of Racing Team21 57 27 27 GTD

27 N.Catsburg 24.543 A.Sims 49.014 R.Foley 31.401 1:45.148 1:45.187 2727 WINWARD RACING4 3 96 57 GTD

28 R.Foley 24.564 L.Stolz 49.042 V.Hasse Clot 31.437 1:45.157 1:45.265 2828 Turner Motorsport96 48 19 96 GTD

29 C.Eastwood 24.601 C.Eastwood 49.083 F.Vervisch 31.441 1:45.269 1:45.274 2929 DXDT Racing36 36 65 36 GTD

30 G.Altoè 24.603 N.Verhagen 49.142 N.Verhagen 31.459 1:45.276 1:45.276 3030 Paul Miller Racing81 1 1 1 GTDPRO

31 P.Ellis 24.610 F.Vervisch 49.152 P.Ellis 31.559 1:45.378 1:45.527 3531 Af Corse Usa57 65 57 21 GTD

32 D.Rigon 24.611 M.Engel 49.157 C.Eastwood 31.585 1:45.381 1:45.381 3132 van der Steur Racing62 75 36 19 GTD

33 A.Rovera 24.643 A.Fuoco 49.166 A.Sims 31.588 1:45.425 1:45.425 3233 RLL Team McLaren033 21 3 59 GTDPRO

34 V.Hasse Clot 24.650 S.Andrews 49.174 M.Engel 31.597 1:45.448 1:45.646 4034 Corvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports19 80 75 4 GTDPRO

35 N.Tandy 24.658 R.Foley 49.192 F.Schandorff 31.606 1:45.448 1:45.448 3335 75 Express77 96 70 75 GTDPRO

36 S.Mitchell 24.662 A.Rovera 49.222 D.Olsen 31.609 1:45.497 1:45.595 3736 Ford Racing9 033 64 65 GTDPRO

37 N.Verhagen 24.675 N.Catsburg 49.232 M.Goetz 31.625 1:45.506 1:45.506 3437 Triarsi Competizione1 4 69 033 GTDPRO

38 R.Feller 24.680 M.Goetz 49.288 G.Altoè 31.640 1:45.539 1:45.539 3638 DragonSpeed911 69 81 81 GTD

39 M.Engel 24.694 V.Hasse Clot 49.294 A.Rovera 31.641 1:45.620 1:45.620 3839 Lone Star Racing75 19 033 80 GTD

40 E.Skeer 24.702 G.Altoè 49.296 J.Hawksworth 31.658 1:45.628 1:45.662 4140 Risi Competizione120 81 14 62 GTDPRO

41 K.Koch 24.707 D.Rigon 49.309 N.Catsburg 31.673 1:45.633 1:45.633 3941 GetSpeed023 62 4 69 GTDPRO

42 M.Goetz 24.720 D.MacDonald 49.335 A.Fuoco 31.684 1:45.681 1:45.693 4242 WINWARD RACING69 59 21 48 GTDPRO

43 S.Andrews 24.727 D.Olsen 49.352 B.Pedersen 31.695 1:45.784 1:45.837 4343 Inception Racing80 64 12 70 GTD

44 F.Schandorff 24.731 S.Mitchell 49.404 E.Skeer 31.697 1:45.794 1:45.959 4444 Pfaff Motorsports70 9 120 9 GTDPRO

45 D.MacDonald 24.757 F.Schandorff 49.447 D.Rigon 31.708 1:45.943 1:46.029 4645 Ford Racing59 70 62 64 GTDPRO

46 Z.Robichon 24.790 M.Franco 49.504 S.Andrews 31.719 1:45.981 1:46.034 4846 Manthey27 34 80 911 GTDPRO

47 T.Hindman 24.799 R.Feller 49.508 S.Mitchell 31.728 1:45.997 1:45.997 4547 Wright Motorsports45 911 9 120 GTD

48 L.Stolz 24.800 N.Tandy 49.523 K.Koch 31.743 1:46.018 1:46.029 4748 Vasser Sullivan Racing48 77 023 14 GTDPRO

49 J.Hawksworth 24.833 J.Hawksworth 49.527 J.Potter 31.784 1:46.136 1:46.242 4949 AO Racing14 14 44 77 GTDPRO

50 M.Franco 24.902 E.Skeer 49.598 T.Hindman 31.787 1:46.185 1:46.292 5150 Wayne Taylor Racing34 120 45 45 GTD

51 F.Vervisch 24.904 T.Hindman 49.599 R.Feller 31.793 1:46.259 1:46.290 5051 Triarsi Competizione65 45 911 023 GTD

52 D.Olsen 24.982 O.Fidani 49.639 L.Stolz 31.839 1:46.391 1:46.636 5352 Vasser Sullivan Racing64 13 48 12 GTD

53 B.Pedersen 25.048 B.Pedersen 49.648 N.Tandy 31.955 1:46.504 1:46.556 5253 Conquest Racing12 12 77 34 GTD

54 O.Fidani 25.128 J.Potter 49.726 T.Bechtolsheimer32.074 1:46.750 1:46.851 5454 Magnus Racing13 44 66 44 GTD

55 R.Hardwick 25.167 T.Bechtolsheimer49.766 M.Franco 32.098 1:46.884 1:47.051 5555 13 Autosport912 66 34 13 GTD

56 P.Ludwig 25.204 K.Koch 49.809 O.Fidani 32.117 1:47.121 1:47.121 5656 Gradient Racing123 023 13 66 GTD

57 J.Potter 25.240 R.Hardwick 49.898 R.Hardwick 32.219 1:47.284 1:47.414 5757 Manthey 1St Phorm44 912 912 912 GTD
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58 T.Bechtolsheimer25.281 E.Zitza 50.000 E.Zitza 32.251 1:47.561 1:47.686 5958 Rs166 28 28 28 GTD

59 E.Zitza 25.310 P.Ludwig 50.079 P.Ludwig 32.302 1:47.585 1:47.682 5859 Muehlner Motorsports America, LLC28 123 123 123 GTD

60 S.Monk 25.417 S.Monk 50.222 S.Monk 32.488 1:48.127 1:48.220 6060 Myers Riley Motorsports16 16 16 16 GTD
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